
  

 

 

Baby, You’ve Got It 
 

Choreographer: Bill Larson. Dec 2009 
Song: ‘Baby You’ve Got What It Takes’  

by Brook Benton & Dinah Washington (115 bpm) 2:47 
Start on main vocals 

4 Wall 32 Count Beginner   
 

http://www.youtube.com/lonestardance#p/u/1/d6AgugOwQJY  
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Steps Actual Footwork Direction  Calling Suggestion 

 
 

Section 1 
1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

 
Fwd Touch, Back Touch, Back Touch, Fwd Touch 
Step R fwd @ 45’ R, Touch L toe beside R 
Step L back @ 45’ L, Touch R beside L 
Step R back @ 45’ R, Touch L toe beside R 
Step L fwd @ 45’ L, Touch R beside L 
 

 
 
Forward 
Back 
Back 
Forward 

 
 
Forward Touch 
Back Touch 
Back Touch 
Forward Touch 

 
Section 2 

1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7,8 

 
Step Lock Step Scuff, Step Lock Step Scuff 
Step R fwd, Lock L up behind R 
Step R fwd, Scuff L foot beside R 
Step L fwd, Lock R up behind L 
Step L fwd, Scuff R foot beside L 
 

 
 
Forward 
Forward 
Forward 
Forward 

 
 
Step Lock 
Step Scuff 
Step Lock 
Step Scuff 

 
Section 3 

1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7 
8 

 
Vine R Scuff, Vine L Turn Scuff 
Step R to side, Step L behind R 
Step R to side, Scuff L foot beside R 
Step L to side, Step R behind L 
Step L to side 
turning 1/2 turn L, Scuff R beside L (6:00) 
 

 
 
Travel R 
Travel R 
Travel L 
Turning L 
 

 
 
Vine R Scuff L 
 
Vine L, Scuff Turn 

 
Section 4 

1,2 
3,4 
5,6 
7 
8 

 
Vine R Scuff, Vine L Turn Scuff 
Step R to side, Step L behind R 
Step R to side, Scuff L foot beside R 
Step L to side, Step R behind L 
Step L to side 
turning 1/4 turn L, Scuff R beside L (3:00) 
 

 
 
Travel R 
Travel R 
Travel L 
Turning L 

 
 
Vine R Scuff L 
 
Vine L, Scuff Turn 

 


